

Reconstruct 24th Avenue
9500605 Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening held on 12/08/17 1:00 PM

**Bid detail provided is for informational purposes only and does not identify lowest responsive and responsible bidder.*

BID Schedule					BID STATS		Responsive		Non-Responsive		In Review		In Review		In Review		In Review		In Review	
Item	Pay Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	Median	Average	McCarthy Building Companies, Inc.	Unit Bid Amount	Ragle, Inc.	Unit Bid Amount	Fort Worth Civil Constructors, LLC	Unit Bid Amount	EJ Smith Construction Company, LLC	Unit Bid Amount	Gilbert May, Inc. dba Phillips/May Corporation	Unit Bid Amount	Accelerated Critical Path, Inc.	Unit Bid Amount	Omega Contracting, Inc.	Unit Bid Amount
1	01 71 13-1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 179,541.50	\$ 203,280.68	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 191,200.00	\$ 191,200.00	\$ 208,601.07	\$ 208,601.07	\$ 167,883.00	\$ 167,883.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
2	02 05 10-1	UTILITY GRADE ADJUSTMENTS	1.00	LS	\$ 11,446.50	\$ 11,352.81	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20,223.88	\$ 20,223.88	\$ 19,293.00	\$ 19,293.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
3	26 42 00.16-1	WATERLINE CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM	1.00	LS	\$ 23,051.00	\$ 21,657.09	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,340.53	\$ 25,340.53	\$ 21,102.00	\$ 21,102.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
4	32 31 00-1	REMOVE AND RELOCATE ACCESS GATE	1.00	LS	\$ 9,618.26	\$ 14,911.19	\$ 9,236.51	\$ 9,236.51	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,001.63	\$ 4,001.63	\$ 6,029.00	\$ 6,029.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00
5	32 84 00-1	PLANTING IRRIGATION	1.00	LS	\$ 86,486.73	\$ 86,744.03	\$ 83,742.46	\$ 83,742.46	\$ 72,350.00	\$ 72,350.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 102,140.72	\$ 102,140.72	\$ 89,231.00	\$ 89,231.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
6	32 92 19-1	SEEDING AND SODDING	1.00	LS	\$ 12,875.74	\$ 14,621.58	\$ 14,115.48	\$ 14,115.48	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,478.01	\$ 15,478.01	\$ 11,636.00	\$ 11,636.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	32 93 00-1	PLANTING	1.00	LS	\$ 102,047.28	\$ 91,928.40	\$ 100,996.56	\$ 100,996.56	\$ 54,188.00	\$ 54,188.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 104,287.83	\$ 104,287.83	\$ 103,098.00	\$ 103,098.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
8	33 14 00-1	SPLIT STEEL CASING, 24"	155.00	LF	\$ 346.50	\$ 360.06	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 417.37	\$ 64,692.35	\$ 393.00	\$ 60,915.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 81,220.00
9	33 14 00-2	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	2.00	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,149.57	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,616.41	\$ 3,232.82	\$ 4,281.00	\$ 8,562.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 2,212.00
10	33 14 00-3	NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2.00	EACH	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 9,948.31	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,553.88	\$ 11,107.76	\$ 11,636.00	\$ 23,272.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 11,532.00
11	33 14 00-4	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2.00	EACH	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 5,232.57	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,348.43	\$ 6,696.86	\$ 5,547.00	\$ 11,094.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
12	33 14 00-5	MISCELLANEOUS WATER APPURTENANCES	-	LS	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,167.38	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,741.29	\$ -	\$ 54,262.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	100	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	13.00	STATION	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,803.87	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 12,606.22	\$ 163,880.86	\$ 4,717.00	\$ 61,321.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 68,666.00
14	100	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY (TREE)(12" TO 24" DIA)	2.00	EACH	\$ 1,338.50	\$ 1,264.14	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,757.83	\$ 3,515.66	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 2,954.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,073.00	\$ 6,146.00
15	104	REMOVING CONC (PAV)(ALL DEPTHS)	700.00	SY	\$ 14.50	\$ 17.31	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 13.62	\$ 9,534.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00
16	104	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	86.00	SY	\$ 15.50	\$ 27.11	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 731.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 80.67	\$ 6,937.62	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,118.00
17	104	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	1,560.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 10.19	\$ 15,896.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,120.00
18	105	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV(ALL DEPTHS)	1,800.00	SY	\$ 11.04	\$ 10.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 19,944.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 126,000.00
19	110	EXCAVATING (ROADWAY)	2,000.00	CY	\$ 24.50	\$ 32.63	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 112,000.00
20	132	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	300.00	CY	\$ 24.16	\$ 26.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28.31	\$ 8,493.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	247	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY GR1)(FNAL POS)	900.00	CY	\$ 77.95	\$ 91.65	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 80.90	\$ 72,810.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 159,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 68,400.00
22	360	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (12")	5,500.00	SY	\$ 105.50	\$ 102.61	\$ 102.99	\$ 566,445.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 98.67	\$ 542,685.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 638,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 632,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 759,000.00
23	423	RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK)	750.00	SF	\$ 61.71	\$ 65.74	\$ 54.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 67.41	\$ 50,557.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00
24	450	RAIL (HANDRAIL) (TY E)	221.00	LF	\$ 152.27	\$ 148.62	\$ 80.20	\$ 17,724.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 30,056.00	\$ 168.53	\$ 37,245.13	\$ 182.00	\$ 40,222.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,250.00
25	464	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	156.00	LF	\$ 117.48	\$ 119.61	\$ 111.96	\$ 17,465.76	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 19,188.00	\$ 126.71	\$ 19,766.76	\$ 106.00	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 22,464.00
26	464	RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	120.00	LF	\$ 180.49	\$ 204.33	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 179.98	\$ 21,597.60	\$ 181.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 54,840.00
27	465	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	1.00	EACH	\$ 5,412.75	\$ 5,897.30	\$ 5,325.49	\$ 5,325.49	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,741.29	\$ 6,741.29	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,361.00	\$ 13,361.00
28	465	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY 2)(10')	2.00	EACH	\$ 6,445.50	\$ 6,939.94	\$ 5,850.98	\$ 11,701.96	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,897.66	\$ 23,795.32	\$ 6,391.00	\$ 12,782.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,883.00	\$ 23,766.00
29	465	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY 2)(15')	3.00	EACH	\$ 7,669.00	\$ 8,244.82	\$ 6,547.77	\$ 19,643.31	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 13,083.14	\$ 39,249.42	\$ 7,838.00	\$ 23,514.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 41,100.00
30	467	SET (TY I)(18 IN)(4:1)(C)	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,511.50	\$ 2,753.83	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,773.00	\$ 2,773.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
31	467	SET (TY I)(36 IN)(4:1)(C)	2.00	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,495.40	\$ 5,376.42	\$ 10,752.84	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,346.00	\$ 6,692.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
32	496	REMOV STR (INLET)	2.00	EACH	\$ 1,439.85	\$ 1,927.00	\$ 1,379.70	\$ 2,759.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,362.31	\$ 4,724.62	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	496	UTILITY DEMOLITION (DRAINAGE)	1.00	LS	\$ 5,404.08	\$ 5,854.85	\$ 5,808.15	\$ 5,808.15	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,156.97	\$ 8,156.97	\$ 13,264.00	\$ 13,264.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00
34	502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6.00	MO	\$ 5,758.50	\$ 9,854.12	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 174,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,707.71	\$ 22,246.26	\$ 5,517.00	\$ 33,102.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 24,660.00
35	506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)	60.00	LF	\$ 51.10	\$ 59.26	\$ 54.54	\$ 3,272.40	\$ 35.35	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 47.66	\$ 2,859.60	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00
36	506	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	1.00	LS	\$ 798.50	\$ 763.31	\$ 1,101.44	\$ 1,101.44	\$ 597.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13.42	\$ 13.42	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00
37	506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	604.00	SY	\$ 34.38	\$ 30.30	\$ 50.56	\$ 30,538.24	\$ 33.75	\$ 20,385.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 27,482.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,644.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 27,784.00
38	506	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	604.00	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.46	\$ 14.86	\$ 8,975.44	\$ 9.75	\$ 5,889.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 7,942.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,644.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,852.00
39	506	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	585.00	LF	\$ 4.53	\$ 4.99	\$ 7.15	\$ 4,182.75	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,193.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 2,960.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,925.00
40	506	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	585.00	LF	\$ 1.51	\$ 1.49	\$ 1.52	\$ 889.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 731.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 877.50	\$ 1.69	\$ 988.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00
41	506	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL FILTER LOGS (12")	200.00	LF	\$ 5.87	\$ 6.47	\$ 4.83	\$ 966.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
42	529	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	2,730.00	LF	\$ 8.88	\$ 9.13	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 15,697.50	\$ 3.55	\$ 12,427.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 35,490.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 35,490.00
43	531	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	776.00	SY	\$ 58.78	\$ 55.43	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,040.00	\$ 57.55	\$ 44,658.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 41,904.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 47,336.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,560.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 48,112.00
44	531	CONC BUS PLATFORM (6")	44.00	SY	\$ 75.54	\$ 77.66	\$ 79.07	\$ 3,479.08	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 2,899.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,036.00
45	531	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	5.00	EACH	\$ 2,514.78	\$ 3,004.76	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00												